Salmon in the Stanislaus River

Population counts conducted
throughout the year suggest that
the Stanislaus River currently has

enough habitat to support about Adult salmon returns are cyclical and
2,500 female salmon and influenced by conditions outside the basin.
approximately 1.5 million 30000 [—
juvenile salmon.

25000 [—

20000 [—

15000 [

10000 [

5000 [~

Trying tO imPrOVe Salmon O ‘5051525354 '55'56 '57'58'59'60'61'62'63 ‘64 ‘65 '66 ‘67 ‘6869 ‘707172737475 7677 7879 ‘8081 8283 ‘8485 ‘86 ‘87 ‘8889 '90 ‘91 '92 93 '94 ‘95 °96 ‘97 ‘98 ‘9900 ‘01 ‘02 03 ‘04 ‘05 ‘06 ‘07 ‘08091011 121314
populations by increasing flow is .
not based on scientific evidence. spawnlng Adults 1950-2014

Many studies prove increasing flow
does not create more salmon
habitat in the Stanislaus River.

Low reservoir levels result in higher water temperatures!

Shallower, slower rivers are warmer, especially in the summer. With the
level at New Melones Reservoir approaching an all-time low, there is a
risk that there won’t be enough cold water to release to protect fish.

Predation is the biggest cause of — 2400

mortality for young fish. Non-native
predators such as largemouth bass,
smallmouth bass and striped bass
have been estimated to eat 95% or
more of young salmon before they
reach the Pacific Ocean.
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